
 

EOI-02/2024 DG Shipping complex EOI 5 
 

 

MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY 

CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
(Section -1) 

 
EOI No. 2/2024  

 
“APPOINTMENT OF TECHNICAL CONSULTANT FOR DESIGN OF  OFFICE COMPLEX FOR D.G. 

SHIPPING AT COTTON DEPOT, MUMBAI” 
 

1.1 TENDER NOTICE 
 

Sr.
No 

Particulars  Details  

1 Project Name EOI No. 2/2024. “Appointment of Technical 
Consultant for Design of Office Complex for D.G. 
Shipping at Cotton Depot, Mumbai 

2 Brief Summary of 
Project 

Mumbai Port has allocated  a piece of land for the 
office complex to DG Shipping, a Central 
Government Organisation under the Ministry of 
Ports, Shipping & Waterways.  The area of the plot is 
5976.28 Sq.m. with an FSI of 4.0 and permissible 
built-up area of 20319.352 Sq.m.  The land is located 
near the Cotton Green Station (plan enclosed) within 
the proposed complex of the Central Government 
Organisation as per the Draft Planning Proposal 
prepared by MbPA SPA. DG Shipping has appointed 
MbPA as the Executing Agency to carry out the 
design and execution of the construction of 
complex.  MbPA now intends to call for Expression 
of Interest for appointing a Technical Consultant for 
the architectural design including periodic 
supervision of the project.  

6 Downloading of 
EOI documents 

Details of the EOI are available on the websites 
http//www.mumbaiport.gov.in and 
http//www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/ap 

7 Date of Invitation 
of EOI (E-
publishing on 
CPPP Portal) 

19/08/2024 

8 Last date for 
receiving pre-EOI 

Bidders are required to send Pre-EOI queries at 
chiefengineer@mumbaiport.gov.in 



 

EOI-02/2024 DG Shipping complex EOI 6 
 

 

queries 25/08/2024 

9 Pre-EOI 
conference 

At Office of Chief Engineer, Mumbai Port Authority, 
Port Bhavan, 3rd Floor, SV Marg, Fort, Mumbai 
400001. 
If necessary, video conferencing link will be shared 
on the request of Bidders via email at 
chiefengineer@mumbaiport.gov.in 
 

10 Replies to pre-EOI
queries 

At least 7 days prior to EOI Due Date 
In case of delay, EOI Due Date to be extended suitably.

11 EOI submission 
start date 

01/09/2024 at 03:00 PM 

12 EOI Due Date 09/09/2024 at 03:00 PM 
(Only Online EOI Submission, no physical submission 
unless specifically asked by MbPA on later stage for 
physical verification). 

13 EOI Opening 10/09/2024 at 3:00 PM  
 

  


